FILTER D-SUB
connectors
2
table of contents
MIL-DTL-24308 .................................................................3
 Layouts..........................................................................................................................3
 D-Subminiature Connectors ..........................................................................................4
 How to order..................................................................................................................5

	 6	 	PLATING
			   C CADMIUM (YELLOW CHROMATE)	 N ELECTROLESS NICKEL
HOW TO ORDER
2 3 0 84
6
MIL-DTL-83513 Micro-D filter connectors are designed to meet or
exceed all applicable requirements of the military specification. These
connectors are intermateable and interchangeable with the standard
non-filtered connectors. Unique configurations are also available with
customized shells and EMI ground springs.
MIl-Dtl-83513
MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Shell Aluminum alloy
Insulator High grade plastic/epoxy
Contacts Copper alloy, gold plate
Grommet & Seal Silicon base elastomer
Capacitor Barium Titanate
Inductor Ferrite bead
7
Insert arrangements
* Consult Factory For Additional or Custom Layouts
cavity a
 + .010
b
basic
c
 + .010
-.018
D
+ .010
e
Max
f
basic
recept
f'
basic Plug
g
basic
recept
g'
basic Plug
9 .775 .565 .390 .298 .270 .3342 .338 .1852 .1848
15 .925 .715 .540 .298 .270 .4842 .4838 .1852 .1848
21 1.075 .865 .690 .298 .270 .6342 .6338 .1852 .1848
25 1.175 .956 .790 .298 .270 .7342 .7338 .1852 .1848
31 1.325 1.115 .940 .298 .270 .8842 .8838 .1852 .1848
37 1.475 1.265 1.090 .298 .270 1.0342 1.0338 .1852 .1848
51 1.425 1.215 1.040 .341 .310 .9842 .9838 .2282 .2278
100 2.160 1.800 1.432 .384 .360 1.3842 1.3838 .2712 .2708
A
B
(.175)
MAX .500 C FILTER
MAX .750 Pi FILTER
C E
(Ø.016)
D
F'
F
G
(.195) RECEPT
(.183) PLUG
(.093)
2 X (Ø.092)
G'
MIl-Dtl-83513
8
MIl-Dtl-83513
Smith Connectors provides specialty, enhanced performance connectors and cable assemblies and as such does not currently offer circular, rack and panel, or D-subminiature connectors that are
listed on military standard Qualified Products Lists (QPL) per applicable detail specification sheets. Smith Connectors’ connectors are fully intermateable with applicable QPL products and meet the
applicable requirements of all military standards listed in this catalog.
 1 2 3 4 5 6

*  Consult factory for alternate plating options.
Consult factory for footprint dimensions.
How to orDer
8 3 1 35
9
fIlter coMbo D-subMInIature
Smith Connectors offers a complete line of high powered EMI filtered D-Sub
connectors including the single row size #8 power contacts (3W3, 3WK3, etc.).
Our ceramic planar capacitors can easily achieve up to 47 nF per line on this
series. The planar capacitor provides excellent attenuation as well as meeting the
Bellcore requirements for 1000 VDC Dielectric Withstanding Voltage. The materials
used in the construction meet the UL flammability requirements of 94V-0. Smith
Connectors’ filtered D-Sub connectors are intermateable with standard non-filter
D-Sub connectors.
This series is available in PC tail, solder cup and solderless press-fit terminations
into standard plated-thru holes. Smith Connectors also offers combo D-Sub
arrangements for power coaxial and signal contacts mixed arrangements
including layouts 5W5, 8W8, 17W2, 9W1 and 24W7.
Combo D-Sub 3W3/3WK3 Filtered
Power Connectors
Pc tail
Press-fit
solder cup
D-sub High Power Plugs
A1 A3
SABRITEC
B
A
C
(Ø.102)
(.487)
E
D
SABRITEC
A3A1
(Ø.142)
A
B
C
(.656)
D
E
A1 A3
SABRITEC
(Ø.124)
A
B
C
(.561)
D
E Dimensions
a
+ .010
b
basic
c
+.010
D
+.004
e
+.004
f
+.004
g
+.004
1.541 1.312 0.494 0.995 0.329 0.970 0.310
PART NUMBER
EMI FILTER VOLTAGE
RATING
CAP VALUE LAYOUT
310031-1000 1 NF 3W3 400 VDC
310032-1001 1 NF 3WK3 400 VDC